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HOST GRACIOUS SOVEJU!IGN, - We, Your Majesty's most dutiful 
ilnd loyal subjects, the Pilrliilment of ti,e Cook ls~ands 
tmJards making goou t:he supply which \;(! have cheer fully 
granted to Your MCljcsty in this year, htive resolved to gl-i1nt 
unto Your Hujesty the sums hercin(1fter mentioned ilnd do 
therefore most humbly beseech Your 11ujest.y thilt it mily De 
(",,,ctod: lind be it eni,cteu by the Pa L1 iamen\: of the Coo), 
Isl<1n0s in Session assemblecl ilnd by the 1lu\:hoJ,ity of the 
same, as follows: 

1. {iho1.:t '1'i tlf'_!1.1.1.9 __ ".P12U,S:<1ti9n - This Act may be cited 
as the . Appropri1ltion Amendment Act 1989-90, and appliss to 
the yeilr ",nding on Thirty-first day of j'!1lrch 19')0, and Shilll 
be read together with and ueemed pClrt of the Appropriation 
Act 1989 (hereinafter referred to CIS "the pl'incip.~l Act")_ 

S;oyern_me.n.LbJOsotll1t Subsection (1) of Section 2 of 
principal Act is hereby amended by deleting the "moul,t 
$42,976,000 and substitutil'g tl,e amOllnt of $46,032,100. 
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3. Scledule 
amended l;y- del-;:;-ting 
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Act 
iln<.1 

is hereby [Ill-ther 
substituting 'Ule 

This Act is i)clmjnistel,ed in tllCl '1'n'a:;ury.Depillt:mcllt. 

HIIHOTONGA, COOK ISJ,AJllX;: 1'1:intecl Ill1llct- the <1\1thol'it)' o[ the 
Cook IslilllUS Govcrnment, by '1'.1;/11'1, COVen1l1""t I'dntcI' 
1990. 
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2 lIppropr.i.ation lIlJcndmcnt 1989-90, No. 38 

S C H E 0 U J,J; 

Appropri'l.tion out of the Coo}: Islands Governrr,ent 
J\ccounts for tlle year ending 31st M.arch 19'1Q 

Agriculture 
Are Kaute 
Arts and Culture 
civil Aviation 
Conservation 
Corrective Services 
CrO\;]1 La" 
Customs 
Education 
Foreign Affairs 
Government Housing 
Head of State 
Health 
Ho~se of Ariki & Koutu Nui 
Immigration 
Inland Revenue 
Iliterna.l Affairs 
Justice &: Lands 
L~gislative Services 
Marine Resources 
Ministry of Planning & Economic Development 
Ministry of Works 
ilonetary Board 
Olnbudsman's Office 
Police 
Post & Telecommunications 
Prime Minister's Department 
Public Service C0rnlnission 
S<!;.cretariat of Cabinet 
statistics 
Survey 
Trade, Labour & Transport 
Treasury 
Youth & Sports 
Trading Losses 
Electric Power Supply 
Ministry of Works - Trading 
Ngatipa Store 
Trad i na Cantal 
Electric Power Supply 
Ministry of Works - Trading 

2,428,000 
64,500 

677,400 
75,000 

140 / 700 
617,600 
273,600 
465,000 

6,274,000 
1,635,900 

288,900 
90,300 

5,433,800 
132,100 
596,500 
273,200 

4,451,500 
734,500 
494,300 
419,900 
606,400 

5,152,400 
178,400 

42,600 
1,493,700 
1,989,400 
1,553,000 
1,218,500 

112',500 
214,200 
292,100 

1,845,000 
3,955,900 

195,,200 

475,000 
534,100 
353,600 

193,700 
59,700 

$16,032,100 
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